Northwestern (6-2,3-1 Big Ten) -vs- lowa (8-2,2-1 Big Ten)
12/29/20 at Carver-Hawkeye Arena, lowa City, IA

Date: 12/29/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g s Northwestern 36 36 72

Site: Carver-Hawkeye Arena, lowa City, IA lowa 45 42 87

Referees: Lewis Garrison, Keith Kimble, Courtney Green

Northwestern 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Nance,Pete * 29 9-15 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 1 21

01 Audige,Chase * 28 4-9 4-7 2-4 1-1 2 5 2 1 0 0 14

10 Kopp,Miller * 34 4-7 3-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0o 11

31 Beran,Robbie * 20 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 4

00 Buie,Boo * 28 1-8 0-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 8 2 0 1 2

15 Young,Ryan 13 4-5 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 1 2 10

11  Gaines,Anthony 22 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 1 4

02 Greer,Ryan 17 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

03 Berry,Ty 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 11-25 9-12 8-24 32 17 15 12 2 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-24 50.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-7 100.00 %

Second Half 14-35 40.00 % 6-13 46.15 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 26-59 44.1 % 11-25 44.0% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Nance,Pete Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O

lowa 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Bohannon,Jordan * 36 7-11 6-9 4-4 1-4 5 2 5 1 (0] 0 24

05 Fredrick,CJ * 34 6-10 3-6 4-6 1-2 3 0 1 (0] (0] 0 19

55 Garza,Luka * 34 6-14 0-3 6-6 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 0 18

10 Wieskamp,Joe * 27 3-8 1-3 3-4 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 3 10

30 McCaffery,Connor * 24  0-3 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 3 5 1 (0] 0 1

15 Murray,Keegan 21 4-5 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 9

22  McCaffery,Patrick 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 1 0 4

02 Nunge,Jack 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 (0] (0] 0 2

01 Toussaint,Joe 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 1 (0] 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 11-26 20-25 10-26 36 12 17 8 2 6 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-36 47.22 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 11-22 50.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 15-17 88.24 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 11-26 42.3 % 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 11



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lowa
19:48 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WIESKAMP,JOE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NANCE,PETE 19:34 3-2 Vi
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE --
19:10 MISS JUMPER by WIESKAMP,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE --
MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BOHANNON,JORDAN
18:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:31 MISS JUMPER by GARZA,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO --
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO 18:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDRICK,CJ
17:49 MISS 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE --
GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE 17:41 5-2 V3
17:09 MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE --
16:59 FOUL by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by NANCE,PETE 16:48 8-2 V 6
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE 16:38
FOUL by KOPP,MILLER 16:37
16:37 8-3 V5 GOOD FT by FREDRICK,CJ
16:37 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by FREDRICK,CJ
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDRICK,CJ
16:19 MISS JUMPER by FREDRICK,CJ
BLOCK by NANCE,PETE 16:19
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE --
MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE 16:04
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE 16:04
SUB IN by GAINES,ANTHONY 16:04
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 16:04
15:36 MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GARZA,LUKA
15:29 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARZA,LUKA(In the paint)
15:01 FOUL by GARZA,LUKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:01
GOOD FT by YOUNG,RYAN 15:01 9-6 V3
GOOD FT by YOUNG,RYAN 15:01 10-6 V 4
14:39 10-9 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by KOPP,MILLER 14:24 12-9 V3
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
14:08 MISS JUMPER by WIESKAMP,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK by YOUNG,RYAN 14:08
SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO 14:03
SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 14:03
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 14:03
SUB IN by BERRY,TY 14:03
13:53 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,LUKA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:51 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,JOE
13:51 SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

13:40 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by FREDRICK,CJ



TURNOVER by KOPP,MILLER

GOOD LAYUP by GREER,RYAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by KOPP,MILLER

SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER

SUB OUT by GAINES,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN

SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE
SUB IN by NANCE,PETE

SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE
GOOD FT by GREER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND OFF by AUDIGE,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

FOUL by NANCE,PETE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY

TURNOVER by BERAN,ROBBIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN
SUB OUT by BERRY,TY
SUB IN by BUIE,BOO
SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER

GOOD FT by AUDIGE,CHASE
GOOD FT by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER
GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE
SUB IN by GAINES,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by AUDIGE,CHASE
SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE

12-14
14-14

15-14
15-17

18-17
18-19

18-22

18-24

18-26

19-26

20-26

22-26

22-28

24-28

H2

Vi
H2

Vi
H1

H4

H 6

H8

H7

H 6

H4

H 6

H4

ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by BOHANNON,JORDAN

FOUL by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by FREDRICK,CJ
ASSIST by BOHANNON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GARZA,LUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUNGE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

SUB OUT by BOHANNON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GARZA,LUKA

SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,JOE

SUB IN by MURRAY,KEEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by FREDRICK,CJ
ASSIST by NUNGE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NUNGE,JACK

MISS JUMPER by NUNGE,JACK

REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK(in the paint)

STEAL by TOUSSAINT,JOE
MISS LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK(in the paint)

FOUL by TOUSSAINT,JOE

MISS JUMPER by TOUSSAINT,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,KEEGAN
ASSIST by NUNGE,JACK

TURNOVER by TOUSSAINT,JOE



SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 08:36

08:24 TURNOVER by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
STEAL by YOUNG,RYAN 08:24
TURNOVER by KOPP,MILLER 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK

08:19 SUB OUT by FREDRICK,CJ

08:19 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,JOE

08:19 SUB IN by GARZA,LUKA

08:02 24-30 H6 GOOD DUNK by MURRAY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE 08:01
SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 08:01
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 08:01
08:01 MISS FT by MURRAY,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER by YOUNG,RYAN 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
07:34 TURNOVER by MURRAY,KEEGAN
STEAL by GAINES,ANTHONY 07:34
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:04
07:04 SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,JOE
07:04 SUB IN by BOHANNON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN 07:04
SUB IN by NANCE,PETE 07:04

06:41 24-32 H8 GOOD LAYUP by GARZA,LUKA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 06:29
- REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
06:18 MISS JUMPER by GARZA,LUKA
- REBOUND OFF by BOHANNON,JORDAN
05:55 MISS JUMPER by GARZA,LUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE -
MISS LAYUP by GREER,RYAN(in the paint) 05:48
05:48 BLOCK by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
= REBOUND DEF by BOHANNON,JORDAN
05:39 MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
05:37 SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
05:37 SUB IN by FREDRICK,CJ
SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN 05:37
SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE 05:37
GOOD DUNK by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 05:12 26-32 H6

04:57 26-35 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WIESKAMP,JOE
-- ASSIST by BOHANNON,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 04:42 28-35 H7
04:25 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,KEEGAN
-- ASSIST by BOHANNON,JORDAN

04:06 FOUL by WIESKAMP,JOE
GOOD FT by GAINES,ANTHONY 04:06 29-38 H9
SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER 04:06
SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE 04:06
SUB IN by BERRY,TY 04:06
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 04:06
GOOD FT by GAINES,ANTHONY 04:06 30-38 HS8
FOUL by YOUNG,RYAN 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
FOUL by BERRY,TY 03:49
03:49 30-39 H9 GOOD FT by FREDRICK,CJ
03:49 MISS FT by FREDRICK,CJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by FREDRICK,CJ
TURNOVER by BUIE,BOO 03:39



03:39 STEAL by WIESKAMP,JOE

FOUL by BERRY,TY 03:35
SUB OUT by BERRY,TY 03:35
SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER 03:35
03:35 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,JOE(fastbreak)
03:35 MISS FT by WIESKAMP,JOE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 03:13
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KEEGAN
02:43 MISS JUMPER by WIESKAMP,JOE
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO --
TURNOVER by GAINES,ANTHONY 02:34
SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 02:34
SUB OUT by GAINES,ANTHONY 02:34
SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN 02:34
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 02:34
SUB IN by NANCE,PETE 02:34
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE 02:34
02:07 MISS 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FREDRICK,CJ
02:01 MISS 3PTR by FREDRICK,CJ
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO --
GOOD 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER 01:56 33-41 HS8
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
01:48 TURNOVER by GARZA,LUKA

MISS JUMPER by BERAN,ROBBIE 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,JOE
01:07 33-43 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FREDRICK,CJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GREER,RYAN 01:02
01:02 STEAL by WIESKAMP,JOE
00:56 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO --
00:52 SUB OUT by GARZA,LUKA
00:52 SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by NANCE,PETE 00:40 36-43 H7
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
00:16 MISS JUMPER by BOHANNON,JORDAN(iIn the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NUNGE,JACK
00:00 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by FREDRICK,CJ
-- ASSIST by BOHANNON,JORDAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lowa
20:00 SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KEEGAN
20:00 SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
20:00 SUB IN by GARZA,LUKA

SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN 20:00

SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE 20:00
19:43 MISS 3PTR by FREDRICK,CJ

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO ==
GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE 19:35 39-45 HG6
ASSIST by BERAN,ROBBIE --

19:16 TURNOVER by WIESKAMP,JOE
STEAL by BUIE,BOO 19:16
GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE (fastbreak) 19:10 42-45 H3

ASSIST by BUIE,BOO ==
18:47 MISS 3PTR by WIESKAMP,JOE



REBOUND DEF by AUDIGE,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BOHANNON,JORDAN
FOUL by NANCE,PETE 18:30
18:30 42-46 H4 GOOD FT by GARZA,LUKA
18:30 42-47 HS5 GOOD FT by GARZA,LUKA
GOOD 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER 18:18 45-47 H2
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
17:57 45-49 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GARZA,LUKA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE 17:39
- REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
17:28 MISS JUMPER by GARZA,LUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE -
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO 17:10
- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,JOE
FOUL by BUIE,BOO 16:50

16:50 45-50 H5 GOOD FT by BOHANNON,JORDAN
16:50 45-51 H6 GOOD FT by BOHANNON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE 16:50
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE 16:50
SUB IN by GAINES,ANTHONY 16:50
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 16:50
MISS 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BOHANNON,JORDAN
16:31 45-54 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE 16:06
- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,JOE
15:53 MISS 3PTR by FREDRICK,CJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,RYAN(in the paint) 15:32
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,RYAN =
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,RYAN(in the paint) 15:26 47-54 H7
15:12 MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO -
TURNOVER by BUIE,BOO 15:05
15:05 STEAL by WIESKAMP,JOE
FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE 15:01
15:01 47-55 H8 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,JOE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO 15:01
SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 15:01
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 15:01
SUB IN by BERRY,TY 15:01
15:01 47-56 H9 GOOD FT by WIESKAMP,JOE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,RYAN 14:41 49-56 H7
ASSIST by KOPP,MILLER =
14:14 TURNOVER by BOHANNON,JORDAN
STEAL by YOUNG,RYAN 14:14
GOOD 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER(fastbreak) 14:08 52-56 H4

ASSIST by GAINES,ANTHONY --
13:42 52-58 H6 GOOD JUMPER by WIESKAMP,JOE
-- ASSIST by GARZA,LUKA

13:23 FOUL by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
13:23 SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
13:23 SUB IN by NUNGE,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,RYAN(iIn the paint) 13:14 54-58 HA4
13:00 MISS 3PTR by WIESKAMP,JOE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY 12:51
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:43



GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by BERRY,TY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERRY,TY
SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN
SUB IN by NANCE,PETE
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE

MISS LAYUP by GREER,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERAN,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by BERAN,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER

SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE
GOOD FT by BERAN,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by GAINES,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NANCE,PETE

FOUL TECH by NANCE,PETE

SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN

SUB IN by BUIE,BOO
FOUL by GAINES,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:38
12:09
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:30
11:23
11:15
10:58
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:12

10:06
10:02
10:02
09:57
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:55
09:55
09:40
09:25
09:02
09:02
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:33
08:20
08:20
07:55
07:48
07:46
07:45

54-61
56-61

56-62
56-63

58-63

59-63

60-63

60-65

60-66
60-67

60-69

60-71

H7
H5

H 6
H7

H5

H4

H3

H5

H 6
H7

H9

H11

REBOUND DEF by GARZA,LUKA
GOOD 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN((fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,JOE
SUB OUT by GARZA,LUKA

SUB IN by MURRAY,KEEGAN
SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

GOOD FT by NUNGE,JACK
GOOD FT by NUNGE,JACK

FOUL by BOHANNON,JORDAN

FOUL by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by NUNGE,JACK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KEEGAN

STEAL by MURRAY,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
SUB OUT by NUNGE,JACK

SUB IN by GARZA,LUKA

SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by GARZA,LUKA
GOOD JUMPER by FREDRICK,CI(in the paint)

STEAL by MURRAY,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by BOHANNON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOHANNON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by GARZA,LUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOHANNON,JORDAN

BLOCK by GARZA,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by GARZA,LUKA

FOUL by BOHANNON,JORDAN



SUB OUT by GAINES,ANTHONY 07:45

SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER 07:45

GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE 07:30 62-71 H9

ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
07:08 SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
07:08 SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

07:05 62-73 H 11 GOOD DUNK by MURRAY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by KOPP,MILLER 06:53
REBOUND OFF by KOPP,MILLER -
MISS LAYUP by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
06:22 62-76 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by FREDRICK,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE 05:50 64-76 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:49
05:49 SUB OUT by FREDRICK,CJ
05:49 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,JOE
05:32 TURNOVER by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
STEAL by NANCE,PETE 05:32
MISS JUMPER by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint) 05:18
- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KEEGAN
FOUL by BERAN,ROBBIE 04:56
04:56 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by GARZA,LUKA
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE 04:56
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 04:56
04:56 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by GARZA,LUKA
04:41 FOUL by MURRAY,KEEGAN
MISS FT by AUDIGE,CHASE 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by AUDIGE,CHASE 04:41
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,RYAN -
GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE 04:38 67-78 H11
ASSIST by YOUNG,RYAN -
04:18 FOUL by MURRAY,KEEGAN
04:18 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,JOE
04:18 SUB IN by FREDRICK,CJ
MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
03:44 67-81 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE 03:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
03:19 MISS FT by FREDRICK,CJ

REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,RYAN(in the paint) 03:00 69-81 H12
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO --
02:36 69-84 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

02:24 FOUL by MURRAY,KEEGAN
02:24 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KEEGAN
02:24 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,JOE

SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO 02:24

SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN 02:24

SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 02:24

SUB IN by GAINES,ANTHONY 02:24

MISS FT by KOPP,MILLER 02:24

= REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,JOE
02:01 MISS LAYUP by GARZA,LUKA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GARZA,LUKA
FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE 01:59



SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE
SUB IN by BERRY,TY

MISS 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER

FOUL by GAINES,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TY
MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by GREER,RYAN

69-85

69-86

69-87

72-87

H 16

H17

H 18

H 15

GOOD FT by GARZA,LUKA

SUB OUT by FREDRICK,CJ

SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
GOOD FT by GARZA,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by GARZA,LUKA
GOOD FT by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR
MISS FT by MCCAFFERY,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by GARZA,LUKA
MISS 3PTR by GARZA,LUKA

MISS 3PTR by BOHANNON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,JOE



